Date

February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018
February 2018

Over 25k Expenditure Report

Expense Type

Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Subsistence
Millbank Contractors
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Glasgow Contractors
Millbank Contractors
Millbank Contractors
RIC, Subscriptions & Books
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Software Assurance&Maintenance
Consultancy Fees
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Consultancy Fees
Photocopier
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Consultancy Fees

Expense Area

Ofgem
Ofgem
Ofgem
E-Serve
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Ofgem
E-Serve
Ofgem
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Ofgem
E-Serve
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
E-Serve
Corporate Services
E-Serve
Ofgem
Corporate Services
E-Serve
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Corporate Services
Corporate Services

Supplier

CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS
THOUGHTWORKS LTD
BARINGA PARTNERS LTD
RICARDO - AEA LTD
REDFERN TRAVEL LTD
CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD
ICF CONSULTING LIMITED
BLACKSTONE CHAMBERS
BLACK & VEATCH LTD
ICF CONSULTING LIMITED
OCS GROUP UK LTD
OCS GROUP UK LTD
BARTLETT MITCHELL
REED BUSINESS INFORMATION
DEVONSHIRE HAYES
DEVONSHIRE HAYES
SAPPHIRE SYSTEMS PLC
BLACK & VEATCH LTD
STREAMLINE CONNECTIONS LTD
HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT
HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT
HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT
DEVONSHIRE HAYES
DEVONSHIRE HAYES
CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS
WILLIAMS LEA LTD
MORGAN HUNT PUBLIC SECTOR LTD
MORGAN HUNT PUBLIC SECTOR LTD
BRITAINTHINKS

Reference

62872
63015
63078
62867
62710
62907
63032
63025
62680
62672
63019
63019
62666
62689
62926
62926
62606
62750
62665
62707
62707
62707
63080
63080
62698
62900
63077
63077
62649

Amount

£206,326.69
£159,840.00
£137,908.80
£87,778.80
£61,924.78
£61,152.85
£57,097.20
£56,382.00
£51,009.38
£48,263.57
£429.67
£47,335.01
£45,154.14
£43,176.00
£7,170.00
£33,704.40
£39,222.38
£38,319.12
£36,219.60
£29,405.60
£626.40
£1,394.65
£2,970.00
£27,500.10
£30,007.20
£29,869.15
£12,558.00
£15,588.78
£27,196.80




