Over 25k Expenditure Report					
Date	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Reference	Amount
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS	62872	£206,326.69
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	THOUGHTWORKS LTD	63015	£159,840.00
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	BARINGA PARTNERS LTD	63078	£137,908.80
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	RICARDO - AEA LTD	62867	£87,778.80
February 2018	Subsistence	Corporate Services	REDFERN TRAVEL LTD	62710	£61,924.78
February 2018	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Services	CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD	62907	£61,152.85
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	ICF CONSULTING LIMITED	63032	£57,097.20
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	BLACKSTONE CHAMBERS	63025	£56,382.00
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	BLACK & VEATCH LTD	62680	£51,009.38
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	ICF CONSULTING LIMITED	62672	£48,263.57
February 2018	Glasgow Contractors	Corporate Services	OCS GROUP UK LTD	63019	£429.67
February 2018	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Services	OCS GROUP UK LTD	63019	£47,335.01
February 2018	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Services	BARTLETT MITCHELL	62666	£45,154.14
February 2018	RIC, Subscriptions & Books	Ofgem	REED BUSINESS INFORMATION	62689	£43,176.00
February 2018	Agency Staff	E-Serve	DEVONSHIRE HAYES	62926	£7,170.00
February 2018	Agency Staff	Corporate Services	DEVONSHIRE HAYES	62926	£33,704.40
February 2018	Software Assurance&Maintenance	Corporate Services	SAPPHIRE SYSTEMS PLC	62606	£39,222.38
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	BLACK & VEATCH LTD	62750	£38,319.12
February 2018	Agency Staff	Corporate Services	STREAMLINE CONNECTIONS LTD	62665	£36,219.60
February 2018	Agency Staff	E-Serve	HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT	62707	£29,405.60
February 2018	Agency Staff	Ofgem	HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT	62707	£626.40
February 2018	Agency Staff	Corporate Services	HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT	62707	£1,394.65
February 2018	Agency Staff	E-Serve	DEVONSHIRE HAYES	63080	£2,970.00
February 2018	Agency Staff	Corporate Services	DEVONSHIRE HAYES	63080	£27,500.10
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS	62698	£30,007.20
February 2018	Photocopier	Corporate Services	WILLIAMS LEA LTD	62900	£29,869.15
February 2018	Agency Staff	Ofgem	MORGAN HUNT PUBLIC SECTOR LTD	63077	£12,558.00
February 2018	Agency Staff	Corporate Services	MORGAN HUNT PUBLIC SECTOR LTD	63077	£15,588.78
February 2018	Consultancy Fees	Corporate Services	BRITAINTHINKS	62649	£27,196.80